

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1979/2022

Inhabitants of Village Kundi Karol
Ramban and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. G. S. Thakur, Advocate
Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER

Notice to the respondents.

Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG waives notice on behalf of respondent Nos.
1 and 2.

Notice shall go to the respondent No. 3 only, subject to taking steps by
the petitioners within a period of seven days from today.

List on 05.11.2022.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
22.09.2022
Neha