

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1979/2022

Inhabitants of Village Kundi Karol Ramban &
Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-1 & 2.
None for R-3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

ORDER
05.11.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted four weeks'
time to take steps for the service of the respondent no. 3.

List on 30.12.2022.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
05.11.2022
Abinash