

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1979/2022

**Inhabitants of Village Kundi Karol
Ramban & Ors.**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. G S Thakur, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 & 2

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 states that she has already filed reply on 06.04.2023, however, the same is not on record, copy whereof has been furnished to learned counsel for the petitioners in the open Court.
2. Registry is directed to trace out, digitize and place the reply filed by respondent No. 1 and 2, on record by or before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
4. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
06.05.2026**

Asif Tantray